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Law firms outside London
Researcher information has been organised by region and by practice area where applicable.

East Anglia
Jim Banks 	 jim.banks@legal500.com 	 07515 853489

East Midlands
Aleksandra Wawrzyszczuk	 aleksandra.wawrzyszczuk@legal500.com	 020 7396 5681

North
Amy Ulliott	 amy.ulliott@legal500.com	 020 7396 5635

North West
Angela Barrett	 angela.barrett@legal500.com	 020 7274 7914

Mary-Carmel Barbour	 mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com 	 0121 709 1603

Northern Ireland
Sarah O’Rourke	 sarah.orourke@legal500.com	 020 7071 3794

Offshore
Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 020 7396 5606

Corporate and commercial: 
Manchester

Corporate and commercial: 
Liverpool

Corporate and commercial: 
elsewhere in the North West

Corporate tax
EU competition
Banking litigation

Commercial litigation: Manchester
Commercial litigation: Liverpool
Commercial litigation: elsewhere 

in the North West
Debt recovery
Banking and finance
Insolvency and corporate recovery
Energy
Project finance and PFI

Commercial property: Manchester
Commercial property: Liverpool
Commercial property: elsewhere 

in the North West
Construction
Planning and environment
Property litigation
Social housing

Crime: fraud
Crime: general
Licensing
Employment
Employment: employee/union 

firms
Health and safety
Immigration
Pensions

Clinical negligence: claimant
Clinical negligence: defendant
Personal injury: claimant
Personal injury: defendant
Professional negligence
Agriculture and estates 
Charities and not-for-profit
Contentious trusts and probate
Family

Personal tax, trusts and probate
Education
Health
Local government
IT and telecoms
Intellectual property
Media and entertainment
Sport
Transport
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Scotland
Ashish Sareen	 ashish.sareen@legal500.com	 020 7396 5605

Kathrin Zuser	 kathrin.zuser@legal500.com	 0131 478 8447

South East
Ksenia Stepanova	 ksenia.stepanova@legal500.com	 020 7031 0012

Jenny Batchelor	 jenny.batchelor@legal500.com	 020 7396 5609

Corporate and commercial: 
Edinburgh and Glasgow

Corporate and commercial: 
Elsewhere in Scotland

Corporate tax
EU and competition
Commercial litigation
Debt recovery
Banking and finance

Insolvency and corporate 
recovery

Unit trusts, OEICs and  
investment trusts

Energy (excluding oil and gas)
Oil and gas
Projects
Commercial property:  

Edinburgh and Glasgow

Commercial property: Elsewhere 
in Scotland

Construction
Environment
Planning
Property litigation
Social housing

Crime: fraud
Crime: general
Licensing
Employment
Health and safety
Immigration
Pensions
Medical negligence: defender
Medical negligence: pursuer

Personal injury: defender
Personal injury: pursuer
Professional negligence
Agriculture and estates
Charities and not-for-profit
Contentious trusts and probate
Family
Personal tax, trusts and 

executrices

Education
Health
Local government
Parliamentary and public affairs
IT and telecoms
Intellectual property
Media and entertainment
Sport
Transport

Corporate and commercial:  
Beds, Bucks, Herts, Middx

Corporate tax
EU and competition
Commercial litigation: Beds,  

Bucks, Herts, Middx
Banking and finance
Employment: Beds, Bucks,  

Herts, Middx
Health and safety

Immigration
Professional negligence
Agriculture and estates
Charities and not-for-profit
Contentious trusts and probate
Family: Beds, Bucks, Herts, Middx
Personal tax, trusts and probate: 

Beds, Bucks, Herts, Middx
Project finance and PFI
Education

Health
Local government
Commercial property: Beds, 

Bucks, Herts, Middx
Construction
Environment
Planning
Property litigation
Social housing
Sport

Corporate and commercial:  
Kent, Surrey, Sussex

Corporate and commercial: 
Hampshire

Crime (fraud)
Crime (general)
Licensing
Commercial litigation:  

Kent, Surrey, Sussex

Commercial litigation: Hampshire
Debt recovery
Employment: Kent, Surrey, Sussex
Employment: Hampshire
Family: Kent, Surrey, Sussex
Family: Hampshire
Personal tax, trusts and probate: 

Kent, Surrey, Sussex

Personal tax, trusts and probate: 
Hampshire

Commercial property:  
Kent, Surrey, Sussex

Commercial property: Hampshire
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Alexandra Pollard	 alexandra.pollard@legal500.com	 020 7396 5654

Janine Erbe	 janine.erbe@legal500.com	 020 7071 3784

South West
Ian Deering	 ian.deering@legal500.com	 020 7031 0014

Dana Ferchland	 dana.ferchland@legal500.com	 020 7396 5669

Bei Zhao	 bei.zhao@legal500.com	 020 7396 5673 
(available from 20 March)

Corporate and commercial: 
Thames Valley, Berks, Oxon, 
M4/M40

Commercial litigation: Thames 
Valley, Berks, Oxon, M4/M40

Employment: Thames Valley, 
Berks, Oxon, M4/M40

Pensions
Family: Thames Valley, Berks, 

Oxon, M4/M40
Personal tax, trusts and probate: 

Thames Valley, Berks, Oxon, 
M4/M40

Commercial property: Thames 
Valley, Berks, Oxon, M4/M40

IT and telecoms
Intellectual property
Media and entertainment

Corporate and commercial: Essex
Clinical negligence: claimant
Clinical negligence: defendant
Commercial litigation: Essex
Employment: Essex 

Insolvency and corporate 
recovery

Personal injury: claimant
Personal injury: defendant
Family: Essex

Personal tax, trusts and probate: 
Essex

Commercial property: Essex
Aviation
Shipping

Corporate and commercial: Bristol
Corporate and commercial: 

Dorset and South Wiltshire
Corporate and commercial: M4 

corridor and Gloucestershire
Corporate and commercial:  

The West Country
Corporate tax
EU and competition
Commercial litigation: Bristol
Commercial litigation: Dorset  

and South Wiltshire

Commercial litigation: M4 
Corridor and Gloucestershire

Commercial litigation: The West 
Country

Debt recovery
Banking and finance
Insolvency and corporate 

recovery
Energy
Project finance and PFI
Commercial property: Bristol

Commercial property: Dorset  
and South Wiltshire

Commercial property: M4 
Corridor and Gloucestershire

Commercial property: The West 
Country

Construction
Environment
Planning
Property litigation
Social housing

Agriculture and estates
Charities and not-for-profit
Contentious trusts and probate
Family

Personal tax, trusts and probate
Education
Health
Local government

IT and telecoms
Intellectual property
Media and entertainment
Sport

Crime: fraud
Crime: general
Licensing
Employment: Bristol
Employment: Dorset and  

South Wiltshire
Employment: M4 Corridor  

and Gloucestershire

Employment: The West Country
Health and safety
Immigration
Pensions
Clinical negligence: claimant
Clinical negligence: defendant
Personal injury: claimant
Personal injury: defendant

Professional negligence
Rail
Shipping
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Wales
Ewan Parker	 ewan.parker@legal500.com	 020 8985 5050

Yorkshire and the Humber
Lisa Blake	 lisa.blake@legal500.com	 020 7031 7710

Adela Whittingham	 adela.whittingham@legal500.com	 020 7071 3780

West Midlands
Paul McLachlan	 paul.mclachlan@legal500.com	 020 7396 5641

Arne Dumez	 arne.dumez@legal500.com	 020 7396 5601

Corporate and commercial: Leeds, 
West Yorkshire, North Yorkshire

Corporate and commercial: 
Sheffield, South Yorkshire

Corporate and commercial:  
Hull and East Yorkshire

Corporate tax
EU and competition
Commercial litigation: Leeds and 

West Yorkshire; North Yorkshire
Commercial litigation: Sheffield, 

South Yorkshire

Commercial litigation:  
Hull and East Yorkshire

Debt recovery
Banking litigation
Banking and finance
Insolvency and corporate recovery
Infrastructure
Energy
Commercial property: Leeds and 

West Yorkshire; North Yorkshire
Commercial property: Sheffield, 

South Yorkshire

Commercial property:  
Hull and East Yorkshire

Construction
Environment
Planning
Property litigation
Social housing

Crime: fraud
Crime: general
Licensing
Employment: Leeds and West 

Yorkshire; North Yorkshire
Employment: Sheffield and  

South Yorkshire
Employment: Hull and  

East Yorkshire
Health and Safety
Immigration

Pensions
Clinical negligence: claimant
Clinical negligence: defendant
Personal injury: claimant
Personal injury: defendant
Professional negligence: claimant
Professional negligence: 

defendant
Agriculture and estates
Charities and not-for-profit
Contentious trusts and probate

Family: Leeds and West Yorkshire; 
North Yorkshire

Family: Elsewhere in Yorkshire
Personal tax, trusts and probate
Education
Health
Local government
IT and telecoms
Intellectual property
Sport
Transport

Corporate and commercial: 
Birmingham

Corporate and commercial: 
Elsewhere in the Midlands

Corporate tax
EU and competition
Banking litigation
Commercial litigation: Birmingham

Commercial litigation:  
Elsewhere in the Midlands

Debt recovery
Banking and finance
Insolvency and corporate 

recovery
Energy
Project finance and PFI

Commercial property: Birmingham
Commercial property:  

Elsewhere in the Midlands
Construction
Environment
Planning
Property litigation
Social housing

Crime: fraud
Crime: general
Licensing
Employment
Health and safety
Immigration
Pensions
Clinical negligence: claimant
Clinical negligence: defendant

Personal injury: claimant
Personal injury: defendant
Professional negligence
Agriculture and estates
Charities and not-for-profit
Contentious trusts and probate
Family: Birmingham
Family: Elsewhere in the Midlands
Personal tax, trusts and probate

Education
Health and safety
Local government
IT and telecoms
Intellectual property
Sport
Transport


